City of Live Oak Emergency Called City Council Meeting Minutes December 19, 2024

The Live Oak City Council met Friday, December 19, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. in City Hall located at 101 SE White Ave., Live Oak, Florida 32064 for an Emergency Called City Council Meeting. The following officials were present: Council President Matt Campbell, Councilmember Tommy Jefferson, Councilmember Vanessa Robinson, Councilmember David Alford, Councilmember Gladys Owens, Mayor Frank Davis, City Clerk John Gill, & City Manager Larry Sessions. Absent: City Attorney Todd Kennon.

Council President Campbell called the meeting to order.

Mayor Davis led the invocation, which was followed by the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

Council President Campbell proceeded to discussion with possible council action, renewal of an interlocal agreement between the Board of County Commissioners of Suwannee County, the City of Live Oak, and the Town of Branford, providing a distribution formula for a local option gas tax for a one year extension. Councilmember Alford made a motion to approve the Interlocal Agreement, which Councilmember Robinson seconded. The motion carried unanimously.

With there being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Councilmember Matt Campbell City Council President

Attest: Mr. John Gill City Clerk